
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Report Generated on September 7, 2023

Pay Estimate Created Date: September 6, 2023

Progress Estimate 
Number

16

Contract ID 220520-C05 Pay Period 
Start August 16, 2023 Original Contract 

Amount $3,530,578.51

Prime 
Contractor

Superior Bowen Asphalt Company, 
LLC

Pay Period 
End

September 1, 
2023

Net Change Order 
Amount $13,599.60

Current Contract 
Amount $3,544,178.11

Approval Date   By User

September 6, 
2023

Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by martir7

September 6, 
2023

Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by wilsor2

September 6, 
2023

Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1

Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete

June 30, 2023 June 30, 2024 35.80%

Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description Original Completion Date Current Completion Date

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date June 2, 2022 June 2, 2022

Letting Date May 20, 2022 May 20, 2022

Notice to Proceed Date July 1, 2022 July 1, 2022

Open to Traffic Date

Work Began Date

No Milestones Exist for Contract

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No.   16

This Estimate Previous To Date
220520-C05

Total Posted Items Pay $355,041.79 $913,760.27 $1,268,802.06
Gross Item Adjustments ($7,940.81) ($6,213.15) ($14,153.96)
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$907,547.12 $1,254,648.10
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $347,100.98

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number Line Number Item Code Item Description Unit Unit Price Current Installed Qty Current Installed Amount

J4P3060 0020 6189916 MISC.NIGHTTIME WORK ADJUSTMENT DLR $1.120 304,859.1 $341,442.19

5001 6209901 MISC.ADDITIONAL STRIPING LS $13,599.600 1 $13,599.60

Project J4P3060 - Total $355,041.79

Overall - Total $355,041.79

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract
Line Item Adjustments This Estimate

Project 
Number

Line 
No.

Item Description Adjustment 
Type

Other Item 
Adjustment 

Type

Comments Adjustment 
Quantity

Line Item 
Adjustment 
Unit Price

Adjustment 
amount

J4P3060 0010 MISC. Other Item 
Adjustment

Asphalt 
Cement 
Price 
Adjustment

ACAD for 177.8 Tons HMA place on 8/5/23.  
WO's
100
&
108


-683.42

($683.42)

0020 MISC. Other Item 
Adjustment

Asphalt 
Cement 
Price 
Adjustment

ACAD for 339.8 Tons HMA placed on 8/14/23 
WO's
140
&
109.
-$1306.11




ACAD for 1426.90 Tons placed 8/15/23 to 

8/19/23 WO's 

($7,257.39)

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 1 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Report Generated on September 7, 2023

Pay Estimate Created Date: September 6, 2023

Progress Estimate 
Number

16

Contract ID 220520-C05 Pay Period 
Start August 16, 2023 Original Contract 

Amount $3,530,578.51

Prime 
Contractor

Superior Bowen Asphalt Company, 
LLC

Pay Period 
End

September 1, 
2023

Net Change Order 
Amount $13,599.60

Current Contract 
Amount $3,544,178.11

Project 
Number

Line 
No.

Item Description Adjustment 
Type

Other Item 
Adjustment 

Type

Comments Adjustment 
Quantity

Line Item 
Adjustment 
Unit Price

Adjustment 
amount

J4P3060 137,135,136,113,111,114,132,133,102,115. -
$5951.28




Total this estimate   $(7257.39)

Total ($7,940.81)

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 2 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Project Details

Report Generated on September 7, 2023

Contract Project Information

Project 
Number

Federal 
Proj. 

Number

Project 
Description

Route County Location of Work

J4P3060 FAS 
S303(65)

Job Order 
Contract for 
asphalt 
pavement 
repair

Various VARIOUS at various locations in Cass, Clay, Jackson, and Platte Counties

Totals by Job Numbers

J4P3060 This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $355,041.79 $913,760.27 $1,268,802.06
Gross Item Adjustments ($7,940.81) ($6,213.15) ($14,153.96)

Gross Item Pay $347,100.98 $907,547.12 $1,254,648.10

Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 3 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Exceptions

Report Generated on September 7, 2023

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Exceptions Exist on Contract

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 4 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Report Generated on September 7, 2023

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract 
Nm.CONTRACT

Project 
No.

Category Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Bid Quantity Net 
Change 
Order

Total 
Current 
Quantity

Unit Total Posted 
Approved 

Qty

Unit Price Total Value POSTED 
To Date (See report 

generated date)

220520-C05 J4P3060 0001 0010 6189916 MISC.NORMAL WORK ADJUSTMENT 661,157.02 0.00 661,157.02 DLR 69,469.80 $1.00 $69,469.80

0001 0020 6189916 MISC.NIGHTTIME WORK ADJUSTMENT 1,322,314.05 0.00 1,322,314.05 DLR 1,058,689.88 $1.12 $1,185,732.67

0001 0030 6189916 MISC.WEEKEND WORK ADJUSTMENT 1,322,314.05 0.00 1,322,314.05 DLR 0.00 $1.05 $0.00

0001 5001 6209901 MISC.ADDITIONAL STRIPING 0.00 1.00 1.00 LS 1.00 $13,599.60 $13,599.60

0001 9000 6189916 MISC.Liquidated Damages 0.00 DLR ($1.00)

0001 9100 6189916 MISC.Additional Items 0.00 DLR 0.00 $1.00 $0.00

Project J4P3060 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $1,268,802.07

220520-C05  Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $1,268,802.07

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 5 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Report Generated on September 7, 2023

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: J4P3060

Line 
Number

Item 
Code

Description DWR 
Date

DWR 
Approval 

Date

Quantity 
Posted

Units Location From 
Station/

Log 
Mile

Offset/
Distance

To 
Station/

Log 
Mile

Offset/
Distance

Comments

0020 6189916 MISC. 8/15/23 8/24/23 14,933.90 DLR I35 SB over Summit St WO 137

8/24/23 16,551.00 DLR MO 9 NB & SB at Admiral Blvd WO 136

8/24/23 17,426.25 DLR MO 9 SB to Oak St WO 135

8/16/23 9/1/23 8,710.00 DLR I435 SB to 87th St Ramp - WO 114 - K22C6402 K22C6402

9/1/23 18,164.65 DLR I435 NB south of Bannister Rd WO 111

9/1/23 36,145.40 DLR I49 NB & SB from MO 150 to 155th St WO 113

8/17/23 9/6/23 13,025.55 DLR I470 SB near the top of on ramp from US 40 WO 133

9/6/23 18,724.25 DLR I470 SB at I70 WO 132

8/18/23 8/24/23 77,282.80 DLR US 40 EB & WB at Bass Pro Dr WO 102

8/19/23 8/24/23 83,895.30 DLR RT F in Oak Grove. 11th St to 13 St WO 115

5001 6209901 MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8/25/23 9/5/23 1.00 LS RT F in Oak Grove MO Change
Order
0004
Additional
Striping

$12952.00 + 5% SB Markup = $13599.60

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable).
No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 6 of 8



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
Sep 7, 2023

Contract ID: 220520-C05

Project Line Description Adjustment 
Type

Other 
Adjustment 

Type

Est. 
Number

Created 
Date

Created 
By

Amount Remarks

J4P3060 0010 MISC. Other Item 
Adjustment

ACAD 8 May 2, 
2023

martir7 ($590.02) 153.50 Tons HMA placed on 4/29/23. 4.1% Virgin AC. WO 117

16 Sep 6, 
2023

martir7 ($683.42) ACAD
for
177.8
Tons
HMA
place
on
8/5/23.

WO's
100
&
108

-683.42

ACAD - Total ($1,273.44)

Other Item Adjustment - Total ($1,273.44)

0010 - Total ($1,273.44)

0020 MISC. Other Item 
Adjustment

ACAD 2 Sep 1, 
2022

martir7 $741.30 ACAD - 4.1% Virgin AC -  321.43 tons hot mix asphalt installed on 8/23/22 - 
WO 106 & 116

5 Oct 18, 
2022

martir7 $1,107.44 ACAD 4.1% Virgin AC - 434 Tons Hot Mix Asphalt placed 10/5 - 10/8 - WO 
110

7 Apr 17, 
2023

martir7 ($3,625.43) 943.2 HMA placed 4/13/23 & 4/14/23. 4.1% Virgin AC.  WO's 119 & 120

8 May 2, 
2023

martir7 ($1,996.06) 519.30 Tons HMA placed 4/25 - 4/27.  4.1% Virgin AC. WO 123, 127, 104, 
112

10 Jun 2, 
2023

martir7 ($1,850.38) ACAD - 4.1% Virgin AC - 481.4 Tons placed 5/16/23 to 5/20/23 - WO's 122 & 
130

16 Sep 6, 
2023

martir7 ($7,257.39) ACAD
for
339.8
Tons
HMA
placed
on
8/14/23
WO's
140
&
109.
-$1306.11



ACAD for 1426.90 Tons placed 8/15/23 to 8/19/23 WO's 
137,135,136,113,111,114,132,133,102,115.
-$5951.28



Total this estimate   $(7257.39)

ACAD - Total ($12,880.52)

Other Item Adjustment - Total ($12,880.52)

0020 - Total ($12,880.52)

J4P3060 - Total ($14,153.96)

Overall - Total ($14,153.96)

Revision 3/23/2023 7 1:30:13 AM



Contract Adjustments for Contract -   220520-C05

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 8 of 8


